equally and will be eligible for any dividend payment that may be declared on the Shares in the future.

4.6 Manner and Time of Dividend Payments

Payment of any dividend in cash will be made in Euro. Any dividends that are paid to shareholders
through Euroclear Nederland will be automatically credited to the relevant shareholders’ accounts without the
need for shareholders to present documentation proving their ownership of the Shares.

4.7 Taxation of Dividends

See “17. Taxation” for a discussion of certain aspects of the taxation of dividends on the Shares.

-43-

5. CAPITALIZATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following tables set forth the actual capitalization and indebtedness of Majorel Group (i) as of
June 30, 2021 derived from the Company’s Interim Financial Statements, (ii) the adjustments for a capital increase
from the Company’s own resources and (iii) total numbers of (i) adjusted for (ii).

Investors should read these tables in conjunction with the Interim Financial Statements and the related
notes thereto, as well as the information under “6.  Selected Financial Information” and “7.  Management’s
Discussion and Analysis of Net Assets, Financial Condition and Results of Operations”.

5.1 Capitalization

As of
June 30, 2021

(i)

Adjustments
for the capital
increase from

own
resources(7)

(ii)
Total
(iii)

(unaudited)

(in € million)
Total current debt (including current portion of

non-current debt)(1) .....  420 – 420
Thereof guaranteed .....  – – –
Thereof secured .....  – – –
Thereof unguaranteed/ unsecured .....  420 – 420

Total non-current debt (excluding current portion of
non-current debt)(2) .....  214 – 214
Thereof guaranteed .....  – – –
Thereof secured .....  – – –
Thereof unguaranteed/ unsecured .....  214 – 214

Shareholder equity(3) .....  393 – 393
Share capital(4) .....  0 1(8) 1
Legal reserve(s)(5) .....  256 (1)(8) 255
Other reserves(6) .....  137 – 137

Total .....  1,027 – 1,027

(1) Referred to as “Current liabilities” in the Interim Financial Statements. It reflects “Other provisions”, “Financial debt”,

“Lease liabilities”, “Trade and other payables”, “Other non-financial liabilities” and “Current income tax payables”.
(2) Referred to as “Non-current liabilities” in the Interim Financial Statements. It reflects “Provisions for pensions and similar

obligations”, “Other provisions”, “Deferred tax liabilities”, “Financial debt”, “Lease liabilities”, and “Other non-financial
liabilities”.

(3) Referred to as “Equity” in the Interim Financial Statements including “Non-controlling interests”.